CBS News Poll — March 27-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

Sample 2,609 Adults in the U.S.
Margin of Error  £2.3 points

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Y o] 0] o 50%
DS AP PIOVE .. 50%

2. Do you strongly [approve/disapprove] or somewhat [approve/disapprove]?

SIrONGlY AP POV ..t e 31%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 19%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 11%
SIONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 40%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Approve Disapprove
The economy 48% 52%
Inflation 44% 56%
Immigration 53% 47%
4. Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...
VEry Well e 10%
Somewhat Well ... 32%
Somewhat badly . ... 25%
VEry Dadly .. e 33%
6. How much attention have you been paying to news about politics lately?
N 42%
SOOI o 37%
NOL MUCK o e e e 16%
NONE At All .o 5%

7. How important is each of these to how you are evaluating Donald Trump’s job as president? What he is doing
regarding...

Very Somewhat Not

important important important
The economy and inflation 84% 13% 3%
Immigration 69% 25% 6%
Diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs 50% 30% 20%
Government spending 72% 23% 5%

*Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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8. So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on
these items?

Right
Too much amount Not enough
Deporting immigrants who are in the U.S. illegally 43% 41% 16%
Lowering prices of goods and services 5% 31% 64%
Cutting taxes 21% 37% 42%
Cutting government spending 38% 40% 22%
Putting tariffs on goods from other countries 55% 38% 7%
Ending diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs 41% 42% 17%
10. Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making you...

Financially better off ... . o e 23%

Financially worse Off ... 42%

Stay about the Same ... e 35%

11. Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the price you pay for food and groceries...

LT T o 52%
Lo T [0 22%
NOt CNANGE . e e e 26%

12. Which is more responsible for the rate of inflation today?

J0E Biden’s POlICIES ... e 38%
Donald Trump’s POIICIES . ... e 34%
Both equally . ... 19%
NI NEr e 9%

13. Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the stock market...

LT T o 23%
G0 AOWN ettt e e 51%
Not impacting either Way ... e 26%

14. Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the U.S. job market...

Creale JODS . 33%
LS JODS o e 48%
Not impacting either way . ... ... i e 19%

15. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. placing new tariffs on goods imported from other countries?
= 1Yo 44%
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16. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. placing new tariffs on cars imported from other countries?
= 1Yo 44%

17. If the U.S. places new tariffs on goods from other countries, what impact do you think that will have on the
prices you pay in the short term (that is, right now) and the long term (that is, over the coming years)?

Will Will
increase decrease
prices prices No impact Not sure
In the short term (now) 72% 5% 10% 12%
In the long term (coming years) 47% 29% 7% 17%

18. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the number of people working
at federal government agencies?

A o] 0] (017 50%
D172 T o o] 01/ T 50%

19. Do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force have too much, not enough, or the right amount of say in
deciding whether federal workers should be dismissed or fired?

00 MUCK e 55%
NOt BNOUGN e 14%
Right amoOUNt . 31%

20. Do you think reducing the number of people working at federal agencies will:
Impact programs and services you care about ... 59%
Not impact programs and services you care about .......... .. ..., 41%

21. Do you think the Trump administration’s policies will make the U.S. Social Security program...?

S (0] T 1= 33%
L L= 48%
Not change either Way . ...... ..o e 19%

22. How much have you heard or read about members of the Trump administration discussing U.S. military plans
on a messaging app called Signal, that included an outside journalist?

L (o | P 39%
SOOI it 28%
NOt MUCKH L e e 17%
Nothing at all ... 16%



CBS News Poll — March 27-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

23. Do you think members of the Trump administration discussing U.S. military plans on the Signal messaging
app that included an outside journalist is a serious matter, or not a serious matter?

VBY SBIIOUS ..ttt ittt et e e 44%
SOMEWhAL SEIHOUS ...t e 31%
NN o) 0T T ==Y [ T - 18%
NOt At @ll SEHOUS . .i ittt e e e e e e e 7%

24. Do you think it was appropriate or not appropriate for members of the Trump administration to use the Signal
messaging app to discuss U.S. military plans?

ADPIOPIIALE ... e 24%
NOt @PPropriate .. ... . o 76%

25. In general, which comes closer to how congressional Republicans should approach working with Donald
Trump now? Should congressional Republicans:

Support whatever Donald Trump wants ... e 21%
Support Donald Trump’s policies when they agree, but push back when they disagree ...79%

26. In general, do you want to see congressional Democrats try to compromise and find common ground with
Donald Trump, or do you want to see congressional Democrats try to oppose Donald Trump as much as possible?

COMMON GrOUNG .. e e e e et e e e 60%
L o] 001 40%

27. So far, do you think congressional Democrats have been doing all they can to oppose Donald Trump, or could
they be doing more?
Among those who want to see congressional Democrats oppose Trump as much as possible

Doing all they Can ... e 18%

Could be doiNG MOKE ...t e e 82%

28. Right now, as president, would you like to see Donald Trump have...

More power to do whathewantsto do ... ... 17%
More limits on his power than he currently does ..., 47%
He already has about the right amount of power for a president ......................... 36%

29. Which comes closer to your view about federal judges and courts:
They should be able to review Donald Trump’s policies if a case is brought to them and decide
whether they are lawful Or NOt .. .. ... 77%
They should not be allowed to review Donald Trump’s policies .................coovien.t. 23%

30. In general, would you support or oppose efforts to impeach and remove federal judges who rule against
Donald Trump’s policies?

SUPP O ettt e e e 35%

1] o] 0 £ 7= 65%
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31. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s program to find and deport immigrants who are
in the U.S. illegally?

A DD OV it 58%
DISaPPIOVE .. e 42%

32. If some legal U.S. residents are mistakenly detained by immigration authorities, would that be an acceptable
part of the larger deportation program, or not an acceptable part of the larger deportation program?

Acceptable ... 29%
NOt aCCePtabIE ... e 71%

34. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump’s administration’s policies regarding diversity, equity, and inclusion
(DEI) programs in the U.S.?

AP OV e 52%
DS AP PIOVE .. 48%

35. Do you think that DEI programs being limited or ended will lead to...

More opportunities for people like you ....... ..o 20%
Fewer opportunities for people like you ... .. ..o 31%
Won’t impact opportunities for people like you eitherway ..., 49%

36. Do you think the Trump administration should or should not try to remove federal grants and funding from
organizations that have DEI programs?

Yes ShoUld rEMOVE ... e e e e 42%

NO Should N0t rEMOVE ... e e e e e et e 58%

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the current conflict between Russia and
Ukraine?

Y o] 0] o 51%
D ST= o] o]0/ 49%

39. Regarding the conflict between Ukraine and Russia, do you think Donald Trump’s actions and statements
have...

Favored UKraing ... e e e e e 7%
Favored RUSSIA ...t e 44%
Treated them equally ... e 49%

40. As you may know, Greenland is part of Denmark. Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump trying
to have the U.S. take control of Greenland, and make it part of the U.S.?

Y o] 0] o 33%
D ST= o] ] 0/ 67%

* Questions held for future release.
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1. Trump Job Approval (2 Categories)
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Approve 50% 58% 42% 51% 47% 52%  49% 11% 45% 84%
Disapprove 50% 42% 58% 49% 53% 48% 51% 89% 55% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (1,262) (1,339) (533) (655) (855) (556)  (679) (845) (859)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Approve 50% 12% 43% 91% 57% 27% 41% 62% 48%
Disapprove 50% 88% 57% 9% 43% 73% 59% 38% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (796) (813) (860) (1,641) (326) (410) (1,017) (624)
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2. Trump Job Approval (4 Categories)
Do you strongly [approve/disapprove] or somewhat [approve/disapprove]?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Strongly approve 31% 37% 24% 24% 25% 36%  36% 4% 22% 63%
Somewhat approve 19% 21% 18% 27% 22% 16% 12% % 23% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 9% 12% 16% 14% 8% 6% 10% 14% 6%
Strongly disapprove 40% 33% 46% 34% 40% 40% 45% 79% 41% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (1,262) (1,339) (533) (655) (855) (556)  (679) (845) (859)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Strongly approve 31% 4% 22% 65% 37% 13% 24% 40% 32%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 20% 26% 20% 15% 17% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 13% 12% 5% 8% 17% 16% 8% 8%
Strongly disapprove 40% 75% 45% 3% 36% 56% 42% 31% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Weighted N (2,600)  (796)  (813)  (860)  (1,641)  (326) (410) (1,017) (624)
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3A. Trump Issue Approval — The economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 48% 56% 41% 50% 46% 50% 46% 12% 43% 82%
Disapprove 52% 44% 59% 50% 54% 50%  54% 88% 57% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,607) (1,266) (1,342) (536) (660) (856)  (555) (679) (850) (861)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 48% 14% 40% 88% 55% 28% 39% 59% 47%
Disapprove 52% 86% 60% 12% 45% 2% 61% 41% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,607) (796) (818) (862) (1,645) (327) (411) (1,019) (626)
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3B. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 44% 50% 37% 44% 39% 46% 44% 10% 38% 76%
Disapprove 56% 50% 63% 56% 61% 54% 56% 90% 62% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,605) (1,265) (1,339) (536) (660) (855) (554)  (679) (850) (858)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 44% 10% 38% 82% 50% 26% 32% 54% 44%
Disapprove 56% 90% 62% 18% 50% 74% 68% 46% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,605) (796) (818) (859) (1,643) (327) (411) (1,018) (625)
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3C. Trump Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 53% 59% 46% 51% 47% 56%  54% 12% 48% 87%
Disapprove 47% 41% 54% 49% 53% 44% 46% 88% 52% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,607) (1,265) (1,342) (536) (660) (855) (556)  (677) (850) (862)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 53% 15% 48% 92% 60% 33% 42% 66% 50%
Disapprove 47% 85% 52% 8% 40% 67% 58% 34% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,607) (795) (818) (863) (1,645) (327) (411) (1,019) (626)
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4. Things in America

Generally speaking, do you feel things in America today are going...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very well 10% 13% 8% 9% 9% 10% 14% 2% 8% 22%
Somewhat well 32% 37% 27% 37% 32% 32% 29% 11% 31% 49%
Somewhat badly 25% 24% 26% 29% 27% 22%  22% 21% 30% 21%
Very badly 33% 26% 39% 25% 32% 36% 35% 66% 31% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,606) (1,263) (1,343) (534) (659) (855) (556) (679) (849) (860)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Very well 10% 2% % 22% 12% 5% 10% 13% 10%
Somewhat well 32% 11% 29% 54% 36% 26% 20% 37% 34%
Somewhat badly 25% 28% 26% 19% 21% 27% 37% 22% 19%
Very badly 33% 59% 37% 5% 31% 42% 33% 27% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,606) (796) (817) (861) (1,645) (327) (409) (1,020) (625)
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6. Attention to Political News Lately

How much attention have you been paying to news about politics lately?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 42% 46% 39% 28% 34% 46% 61% 55% 35% 48%
Some 37% 3% 36% 39% 41% 36% 29% 32% 40% 37%
Not much 16% 13% 18% 28% 17% 13% 7% 10% 19% 12%
None at all 5% 3% 7% 5% 8% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,607) (1,265) (1,342) (534) (660) (856) (556) (679) (849) (861)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 42% 46% 47% 40% 47% 33% 37% 40% 58%
Some 3% 35% 34% 42% 35% 3% 39% 37% 33%
Not much 16% 15% 15% 15% 13% 23% 19% 17% 7%
None at all 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,607) (796) (817) (862) (1,647) (325) (411) (1,020) (626)




CBS News Poll — March 27-28, 2025
Adults in the U.S.

7A. Evaluating Trump as President — The economy and inflation
How important is each of these to how you are evaluating Donald Trump’s job as president? What he is doing regarding...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very important 84% 81% 86% 76% 79% 89% 90% 82% 83% 88%
Somewhat important 13% 15% 11% 19% 17% 9% 8% 13% 14% 11%
Not important 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (1,262) (1,341) (536) (656) (856) (555)  (676) (850) (861)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 84% 83% 84% 87% 85% 84% 79% 84% 87%
Somewhat important 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 13% 11%
Not important 3% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (792) (817) (863) (1,644) (325) (411) (1,019) (625)
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7B. Evaluating Trump as President — Immigration

How important is each of these to how you are evaluating Donald Trump’s job as president? What he is doing regarding...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very important 69% 68% 71% 63% 57% 75% 80% 65% 63% 83%
Somewhat important 25% 25% 24% 31% 33% 20% 16% 27% 30% 15%
Not important 6% % 5% 6% 10% 5% 3% 8% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (1,263) (1,340) (536) (656) (856) (555)  (677) (850) (861)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 69% 62% 67% 80% 71% 58% 71% 71% 71%
Somewhat important 25% 29% 26% 18% 24% 33% 21% 23% 26%
Not important 6% 9% % 2% 5% 9% 8% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (793) (817) (863) (1,644) (326) (411) (1,019) (625)
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7C. Evaluating Trump as President — Diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs
How important is each of these to how you are evaluating Donald Trump’s job as president? What he is doing regarding...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very important 50% 45% 55% 54% 43% 51%  53% 67% 47% 43%
Somewhat important 30% 32% 29% 34% 38% 26% 24% 24% 35% 29%
Not important 20% 23% 16% 12% 19%  23%  23% 9% 18% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,595) (1,263) (1,333) (529) (657) (855) (554) (670) (850) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 50% 66% 49% 38% 47% 63% 51% 44% 51%
Somewhat important 30% 25% 28% 35% 31% 28% 29% 32% 29%
Not important 20% 9% 23% 26% 22% 9% 20% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,595)  (787)  (817)  (861)  (1,641)  (326) (411) (1,018) (624)

10
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7D. Evaluating Trump as President — Government spending
How important is each of these to how you are evaluating Donald Trump’s job as president? What he is doing regarding...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Very important 72% 72% 73% 67% 65% 7% 79% 66% 67% 86%
Somewhat important 23% 23% 23% 29% 28% 18% 17% 26% 30% 12%
Not important 5% 5% 4% 4% % 4% 4% 8% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,601) (1,261) (1,341) (535) (656) (855) (554) (676) (849) (859)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Very important 72% 65% 71% 82% 75% 65% 67% 75% 74%
Somewhat important 23% 28% 24% 16% 21% 27% 27% 21% 23%
Not important 5% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,601) (792) (815) (863) (1,641) (326) (410) (1,017) (625)

11
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8A. Trump Administration Focus So Far — Deporting immigrants who are in the U.S. illegally
So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on these items?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 43% 37% 49% 46% 48%  40%  41% 83% 46% 13%
Right amount 41% 41% 40% 44% 38% 40%  41% 13% 41% 60%
Not enough 16% 21% 11% 10% 14% 20% 18% 4% 13% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,599) (1,262) (1,337) (534) (656) (856)  (553) (672) (849) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 43% 78% 45% 11% 38% 59% 53% 31% 48%
Right amount 41% 16% 39% 64% 46% 33% 28% 51% 38%
Not enough 16% 6% 16% 25% 16% 8% 19% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,599) (790) (817) (861) (1,644) (321) (410) (1,019) (625)

12
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8B. Trump Administration Focus So Far — Lowering prices of goods and services
So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on these items?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 5% 5% 6% 10% 6% 3% 4% 10% 4% 4%
Right amount 31% 35% 26% 37% 26% 31% 30% 8% 26% 53%
Not enough 64% 60% 68% 53% 68% 66% 66% 82% 70% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,595) (1,254) (1,341) (533) (654) (853) (554) (671) (847) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 5% 9% 4% 3% 4% % 9% 3% 5%
Right amount 31% 11% 25% 54% 35% 19% 25% 37% 32%
Not enough 64% 80% 71% 43% 61% 73% 65% 60% 63%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,595) (789) (813) (862) (1,644) (321) (406) (1,021) (623)

13
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8C. Trump Administration Focus So Far — Cutting taxes
So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on these items?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 21% 21% 21% 23% 22% 18% 22% 43% 20% 6%
Right amount 37% 40% 34% 43% 35% 36% 36% 14% 34% 59%
Not enough 42% 39% 45% 34% 43% 46%  42% 43% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,598) (1,260) (1,339) (534) (657) (852) (554) (674) (848) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 21% 37% 21% 6% 19% 26% 25% 13% 28%
Right amount 37% 16% 31% 62% 42% 26% 31% 46% 37%
Not enough 42% 47% 48% 32% 39% 48% 44% 41% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,598) (791) (816) (861) (1,640) (323) (411) (1,018) (622)

14
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8D. Trump Administration Focus So Far — Cutting government spending
So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on these items?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 38% 33% 42% 32% 38% 37%  44% 74% 39% 13%
Right amount 40% 43% 37% 44% 38% 40% 3% 12% 39% 60%
Not enough 22% 24% 21% 24% 24% 23% 19% 14% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,598) (1,260) (1,338) (534) (654) (856) (554) (672) (850) (858)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 38% 65% 42% 11% 35% 49% 43% 29% 44%
Right amount 40% 16% 34% 66% 44% 30% 31% 49% 38%
Not enough 22% 19% 24% 23% 21% 21% 25% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,598) (788) (817) (861) (1,640) (323) (411) (1,017) (623)

15
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8E. Trump Administration Focus So Far — Putting tariffs on goods from other countries
So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on these items?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 55% 52% 59% 51% 60% 54%  57% 88% 61% 28%
Right amount 38% 41% 35% 37% 32% 41% 40% 9% 32% 66%
Not enough % % 6% 12% 8% 5% 3% 3% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,594) (1,261) (1,333) (529) (656)  (855) (554) (667) (848) (861)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 55% 84% 61% 25% 52% 73% 58% 46% 60%
Right amount 38% 10% 32% 69% 44% 19% 29% 48% 37%
Not enough 7% 6% % 6% 4% 8% 13% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,594) (784) (818) (860) (1,642) (323) (411) (1,018) (625)
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Adults in the U.S.

8F. Trump Administration Focus So Far — Ending diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs
So far, do you think the Trump administration is focusing too much, about the right amount, or not enough, on these items?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 41% 35% 47% 45% 39% 39%  44% 80% 44% 12%
Right amount 42% 44% 39% 39% 43% 43%  41% 9% 40% 67%
Not enough 17% 21% 13% 15% 18% 18% 15% 10% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (1,260) (1,340) (533) (655) (856)  (556) (673) (851) (859)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 41% 73% 46% 10% 39% 54% 41% 33% 48%
Right amount 42% 14% 37% 71% 47% 26% 37% 50% 42%
Not enough 17% 13% 17% 19% 14% 20% 22% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (790) (818) (862) (1,642) (323) (411) (1,020) (622)
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10. Financial Condition with Trump
Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making you...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Financially better off 23% 30% 16% 22% 22% 25% 21% % 15% 45%
Financially worse off 42% 35% 49% 35% 42%  43%  48% 75% 44% 14%
Stay about the same 35% 35% 35% 43% 36% 32% 31% 18% 40% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (1,265) (1,338) (536) (657) (854) (556)  (678) (849) (860)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Financially better off 23% 4% 21% 43% 25% 12% 20% 26% 24%
Financially worse off 42% 72% 49% 9% 38% 54% 49% 34% 44%
Stay about the same 35% 24% 30% 48% 3% 34% 31% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (795) (815) (863) (1,645) (326) (407) (1,020) (626)
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Adults in the U.S.

11. Impact of Trump Policies on Food Prices

Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the price you pay for food and groceries...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Go up 52% 47% 56% 49% 56% 49% 53% 84% 57% 22%
Go down 22% 27% 17% 20% 20% 25% 21% 5% 16% 43%
Not change 26% 26% 27% 31% 23% 26%  26% 11% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,604) (1,265) (1,340) (533) (660) (855) (556) (678) (847) (862)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Go up 52% 82% 57% 18% 45% 68% 59% 40% 53%
Go down 22% 5% 19% 41% 24% 11% 19% 28% 19%
Not change 26% 13% 24% 41% 30% 20% 21% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,604) (793) (818) (862) (1,645) (325) (410) (1,020) (625)
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Adults in the U.S.

12. More Responsible for Rate of Inflation Today
Which is more responsible for the rate of inflation today?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Joe Biden’s policies 38% 44% 32% 34% 32% 43% 39% 8% 33% 68%
Donald Trump’s policies 34% 30% 37% 28% 36% 32% 41% 65% 33% 13%
Both equally 19% 17% 21% 26% 20% 17% 15% 15% 25% 13%
Neither 9% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 5% 12% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,602) (1,261) (1,342) (536) (660) (850) (556)  (679) (849) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Joe Biden’s policies 38% 10% 33% 70% 44% 20% 31% 46% 40%
Donald Trump’s policies 34% 60% 32% 14% 33% 39% 37% 29% 38%
Both equally 19% 19% 24% 10% 15% 28% 23% 15% 15%
Neither 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 13% 9% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,602) (795) (815) (861) (1,645) (326) (407) (1,019) (626)
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13. Impact of Trump Policies on Stock Market
Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the stock market...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Go up 23% 25% 21% 30% 23% 22% 17% 16% 22% 32%
Go down 51% 49% 52% 38% 50% 53% 60% 75% 54% 33%
Not impacting either way 26% 25% 27% 32% 27% 25%  22% 9% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (1,265) (1,339) (535) (660) (854) (554) (677) (850) (859)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Go up 23% 15% 20% 33% 23% 24% 22% 24% 21%
Go down 51% 71% 55% 31% 49% 58% 48% 45% 57%
Not impacting either way 26% 14% 25% 36% 27% 18% 30% 31% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (795) (817) (860) (1,643) (327) (409) (1,017) (626)
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14. Impact of Trump Policies on U.S. Job Market
Do you think Donald Trump’s policies are making the U.S. job market...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Create jobs 33% 43% 24% 33% 32% 34%  34% 10% 27% 61%
Lose jobs 48% 41% 54% 41% 48% 47%  53% 81% 52% 18%
Not impacting either way 19% 16% 21% 25% 20% 19%  12% 8% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,598) (1,259) (1,339) (535) (660) (849) (554) (678) (848) (858)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Create jobs 33% 9% 30% 61% 39% 19% 25% 41% 35%
Lose jobs 48% 79% 53% 15% 42% 63% 55% 37% 50%
Not impacting either way 19% 12% 17% 24% 19% 18% 20% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,598) (794) (816) (860) (1,640) (327) (406) (1,017) (624)
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15. Tariffs on Imported Goods

Do you favor or oppose the U.S. placing new tariffs on goods imported from other countries?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Favor 44% 50% 37% 43% 38% 48% 45% 11% 37% 76%
Oppose 56% 50% 63% 57% 62% 52%  55% 89% 63% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,599) (1,263) (1,336) (536) (658)  (850) (555)  (677) (849) (858)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Favor 44% 12% 39% 78% 50% 26% 34% 55% 42%
Oppose 56% 88% 61% 22% 50% 74% 66% 45% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,599) (796) (815) (859) (1,640) (326) (409) (1,016) (624)
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16. Tariffs on Imported Cars
Do you favor or oppose the U.S. placing new tariffs on cars imported from other countries?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Favor 44% 51% 38% 43% 40% 47%  47% 12% 38% 7%
Oppose 56% 49% 62% 57% 60% 53% 53% 88% 62% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,597) (1,261) (1,336) (534) (660) (850) (554) (677) (850) (856)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Favor 44% 13% 41% 78% 51% 28% 36% 56% 42%
Oppose 56% 87% 59% 22% 49% 2% 64% 44% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,597) (796) (815) (858) (1,637) (327) (409) (1,011) (626)
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Adults in the U.S.

17A. Impact of Tariffs Over Time — In the short term (now)

If the U.S. places new tariffs on goods from other countries, what impact do you think that will have on the prices you pay in the short term (that is, right now)

and the long term (that is, over the coming years)?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will increase prices 72% 73% 72% 63% 69% 75% 81% 84% 74% 68%
Will decrease prices 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 7%
No impact 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 5% 11% 15%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 16% 13% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (1,264) (1,335) (536) (656) (854) (553) (677) (848) (857)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will increase prices 72% 82% 77% 64% 72% 71% 72% 68% 79%
Will decrease prices 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4%
No impact 10% 6% 8% 17% 12% 5% 9% 13% 11%
Not sure 12% 9% 11% 11% 10% 19% 13% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (794) (818) (856) (1,641) (325) (410) (1,016) (625)
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Adults in the U.S.

17B. Impact of Tariffs Over Time — In the long term (coming years)
If the U.S. places new tariffs on goods from other countries, what impact do you think that will have on the prices you pay in the short term (that is, right now)

and the long term (that is, over the coming years)?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Will increase prices 47% 41% 52% 44% 46% 46% 51% 79% 50% 21%
Will decrease prices 29% 35% 24% 24% 26% 32% 33% 6% 23% 56%
No impact % 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 3% 3% 9% %
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 23% 19% 16% 13% 12% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,592) (1,260) (1,332) (534) (652) (855) (550) (675) (843) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Will increase prices 47% 76% 48% 19% 43% 56% 54% 38% 51%
Will decrease prices 29% 6% 27% 54% 34% 12% 23% 37% 31%
No impact 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 17% 13% 18% 18% 16% 26% 17% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,592) (792) (814) (857) (1,638) (323) (409) (1,013) (625)
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18. Trump Efforts to Reduce Federal Staffing
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s efforts to reduce the number of people working at federal government agencies?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 50% 58% 43% 48% 46% 53%  51% 11% 46% 84%
Disapprove 50% 42% 57% 52% 54% 47% 49% 89% 54% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,596) (1,260) (1,336) (533) (657) (852) (554) (678) (850) (857)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 50% 14% 45% 89% 57% 25% 44% 61% 50%
Disapprove 50% 86% 55% 11% 43% 75% 56% 39% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,596) (796) (816) (858) (1,640) (325) (408) (1,014) (626)
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19. DOGE Influence Over Federal Worker Dismissals
Do you think Elon Musk and the DOGE task force have too much, not enough, or the right amount of say in deciding whether federal workers should be

dismissed or fired?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Too much 55% 47% 62% 50% 59% 53% 58% 87% 61% 24%
Not enough 14% 17% 10% 18% 15% 13% 9% 6% 12% 21%
Right amount 31% 35% 28% 32% 25% 34% 33% 7% 27% 55%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (1,264) (1,339) (533) (659) (855) (556)  (679) (851) (861)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Too much 55% 84% 61% 23% 49% 70% 62% 45% 56%
Not enough 14% 9% 14% 16% 13% 11% 16% 14% 11%
Right amount 31% % 25% 61% 38% 18% 22% 41% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,603) (796) (817) (862) (1,642) (327) (410) (1,016) (626)
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20. Impact of Staffing Reductions on Programs and Services You Care about
Do you think reducing the number of people working at federal agencies will:

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Impact programs and services you care about 59% 53% 65% 56% 65% 57% 58% 89% 64% 31%
Not impact programs and services you care about 41% 47% 35% 44% 35% 43%  42% 11% 36% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600) (1,264) (1,335)  (533)  (658) (853) (556)  (678) (850) (855)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Impact programs and services you care about 59% 85% 62% 31% 54% 76% 68% 50% 59%
Not impact programs and services you care about 41% 15% 38% 69% 46% 24% 32% 50% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,600)  (796)  (814)  (859)  (1,642)  (327) (410) (1,017) (625)
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21. Trump Administration Policies Make Social Security Stronger or Weaker

Do you think the Trump administration’s policies will make the U.S. Social Security program...?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Stronger 33% 41% 26% 34% 31% 34%  35% 8% 27% 61%
Weaker 48% 40% 55% 41% 50% 48% 52% 82% 54% 16%
Not change either way 19% 19% 18% 25% 19% 18%  13% 10% 19% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,602) (1,262) (1,340) (536) (658) (853) (556)  (677) (849) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Stronger 33% 9% 25% 65% 39% 21% 27% 42% 34%
Weaker 48% 81% 54% 13% 42% 62% 56% 38% 50%
Not change either way 19% 10% 21% 22% 19% 16% 17% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,602) (794) (816) (861) (1,644) (326) (410) (1,019) (625)
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22. Heard about Trump Admin Military Plans on Messaging App
How much have you heard or read about members of the Trump administration discussing U.S. military plans on a messaging app called Signal, that included

an outside journalist?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
A lot 39% 43% 35% 23% 30% 43% 56% 56% 33% 37%
Some 28% 28% 28% 33% 28% 28% 24% 25% 30% 31%
Not much 17% 16% 17% 26% 22% 12% 9% 11% 20% 15%
Nothing at all 16% 13% 20% 18% 20% 16% 11% 8% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,605) (1,264) (1,341) (535) (660) (856)  (555) (678) (850) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
A lot 39% 47% 44% 30% 42% 30% 33% 35% 53%
Some 28% 25% 26% 34% 28% 24% 30% 28% 29%
Not much 17% 14% 15% 19% 14% 23% 23% 17% 9%
Nothing at all 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 22% 14% 20% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,605) (794) (818) (861) (1,644) (327) (411) (1,019) (625)
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23. Military Plans on a Messaging App Serious Matter or Not
Do you think members of the Trump administration discussing U.S. military plans on the Signal messaging app that included an outside journalist is a serious

matter, or not a serious matter?

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Very serious 44% 39% 48% 33% 39% 48% 52% 72% 46% 22%
Somewhat serious 31% 31% 31% 41% 36% 27% 23% 19% 33% 39%
Not too serious 18% 20% 15% 20% 17% 17% 17% 6% 15% 28%
Not at all serious 7% 10% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 2% 6% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,597) (1,262) (1,335) (532) (659) (852) (553) (678) (849) (858)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Very serious 44% 67% 49% 18% 41% 51% 45% 36% 50%
Somewhat serious 31% 22% 28% 42% 31% 32% 33% 33% 27%
Not too serious 18% 8% 16% 28% 20% 12% 15% 22% 17%
Not at all serious 7% 3% 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,597) (795) (816) (860) (1,639) (327) (410) (1,013) (626)
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24. Using Messaging App for Military Plans Appropriate or Not
Do you think it was appropriate or not appropriate for members of the Trump administration to use the Signal messaging app to discuss U.S. military plans?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Appropriate 24% 29% 20% 29% 26% 23%  20% 9% 21% 40%
Not appropriate 76% 71% 80% 71% 74% 7% 80% 91% 79% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,588) (1,262) (1,326) (532) (656)  (850) (550)  (677) (846) (856)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Appropriate 24% 9% 20% 44% 27% 15% 23% 27% 25%
Not appropriate 76% 91% 80% 56% 73% 85% 7% 73% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,588) (794) (812) (856) (1,631) (326) (409) (1,007) (625)
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25. Congressional Republicans and Trump
In general, which comes closer to how congressional Republicans should approach working with Donald Trump now? Should congressional Republicans:

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

Support whatever Donald Trump wants 21% 24% 18% 21% 21% 21% 22% 9% 16% 35%
Support Donald Trump’s policies when they agree, but push

back when they disagree 79% 76% 82% 79% 79% 79% 78% 91% 84% 65%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,587) (1,258) (1,329) (530) (657) (845) (555)  (671) (846) (860)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

Support whatever Donald Trump wants 21% 10% 16% 37% 23% 15% 22% 26% 19%
Support Donald Trump’s policies when they agree, but push

back when they disagree 79% 90% 84% 63% 7% 85% 78% 74% 81%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,587)  (794)  (812)  (857)  (1,632)  (325) (407) (1,010) (622)
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26. Congressional Democrats Compromise with Trump
In general, do you want to see congressional Democrats try to compromise and find common ground with Donald Trump, or do you want to see congressional

Democrats try to oppose Donald Trump as much as possible?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 4564 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Common ground 60% 63% 57% 61% 56% 61%  61% 25% 59% 87%
Oppose 40% 3% 43% 39% 44% 39% 39% 75% 41% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,588) (1,256) (1,332) (528) (655) (851) (554) (674) (848) (862)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Common ground 60% 30% 57% 89% 64% 48% 54% 69% 56%
Oppose 40% 70% 43% 11% 36% 52% 46% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,588) (794) (813) (862) (1,636) (323) (409) (1,010) (626)
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27. Congressional Democrats Doing All They Can to Oppose Trump
So far, do you think congressional Democrats have been doing all they can to oppose Donald Trump, or could they be doing more?

Among those who want to see congressional Democrats oppose Trump as much as possible

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Doing all they can 18% 20% 16% 22% 18% 16% 17% 10% 22% 43%
Could be doing more 82% 80% 84% 78% 82% 84% 83% 90% 78% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,033) (468) (565) (204) (287)  (328) (214) (501) (345) (112)
Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Doing all they can 18% 14% 13% * 17% 22% 18% 25% 9%
Could be doing more 82% 86% 87% * 83% 78% 82% 75% 91%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,033) (555) (344) (98) (583) (168) (186) (309) (274)
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28. Trump Presidential Power

Right now, as president, would you like to see Donald Trump have...

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

More power to do what he wants to do 17% 19% 15% 14% 18% 19% 16% 3% 14% 32%

More limits on his power than he currently does 47% 40% 54% 43% 50% 46% 50% 86% 51% 15%
He already has about the right amount of power for a

president 36% 41% 31% 42% 32% 35%  34% 11% 35% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,592) (1,258) (1,333) (536) (649) (851) (555) (677) (844) (859)

Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

More power to do what he wants to do 17% 5% 13% 32% 18% % 20% 19% 16%

More limits on his power than he currently does 47% 82% 52% 13% 43% 62% 49% 38% 52%
He already has about the right amount of power for a

president 36% 13% 35% 55% 39% 31% 30% 43% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Weighted N (2,592) (790) (813) (862) (1,640) (323) (411) (1,017) (623)
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29. Role of Federal Judges and Courts
Which comes closer to your view about federal judges and courts:

Gender Age Ideology
Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative

They should be able to review Donald Trump’s policies if a

case is brought to them and decide whether they are

lawful or not 7% 74% 79% 79% 84% 73% 1% 95% 83% 57%
They should not be allowed to review Donald Trump’s

policies 23% 26% 21% 21% 16% 27% 29% 5% 17% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,591) (1,261) (1,330) (532) (655) (850) (554) (677) (845) (857)

Party ID Race White by Education
Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+

They should be able to review Donald Trump’s policies if a

case is brought to them and decide whether they are

lawful or not 7% 93% 81% 56% 73% 89% 76% 68% 82%
They should not be allowed to review Donald Trump’s

policies 23% % 19% 44% 27% 11% 24% 32% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,591) (789) (816) (858) (1,633) (326) (408) (1,011) (622)
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30. Impeaching Judges Who Oppose Trump Policies
In general, would you support or oppose efforts to impeach and remove federal judges who rule against Donald Trump’s policies?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Support 35% 39% 31% 33% 34% 39% 33% 14% 29% 59%
Oppose 65% 61% 69% 67% 66% 61% 67% 86% 71% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,583) (1,259) (1,324) (532) (652) (849) (551)  (676) (845) (854)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Support 35% 19% 27% 59% 38% 25% 34% 42% 32%
Oppose 65% 81% 73% 41% 62% 75% 66% 58% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,583) (793) (811) (856) (1,634) (325) (407) (1,011) (623)
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31. Trump Deportation Program Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump administration’s program to find and deport immigrants who are in the U.S. illegally?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 58% 65% 53% 55% 52% 62%  63% 20% 54% 91%
Disapprove 42% 35% 47% 45% 48% 38% 37% 80% 46% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,587) (1,254) (1,332) (530) (653) (851) (553) (675) (845) (860)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 58% 24% 56% 93% 64% 47% 47% 69% 56%
Disapprove 42% 76% 44% 7% 36% 53% 53% 31% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,587) (795) (807) (859) (1,635) (326) (406) (1,012) (624)
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32. Acceptable or Not if Some U.S. Legal Residents Are Mistakenly Detained
If some legal U.S. residents are mistakenly detained by immigration authorities, would that be an acceptable part of the larger deportation program, or not

an acceptable part of the larger deportation program?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+  Liberal Moderate Conservative
Acceptable 29% 35% 24% 29% 24% 33% 29% 9% 23% 52%
Not acceptable 71% 65% 76% 71% 76% 67% 71% 91% 77% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,586) (1,257) (1,329) (530) (654) (851) (551)  (674) (846) (855)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Acceptable 29% 11% 23% 52% 33% 15% 26% 38% 26%
Not acceptable 71% 89% 7% 48% 67% 85% 74% 62% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,586) (793) (810) (857) (1,634) (321) (411) (1,010) (624)
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34. Trump DEI Policies Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump’s administration’s policies regarding diversity, equity, and inclusion (DEI) programs in the U.S.?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 52% 60% 45% 52% 48% 56%  52% 12% 48% 87%
Disapprove 48% 40% 55% 48% 52% 44%  48% 88% 52% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,576) (1,257) (1,320) (524) (652) (848) (552)  (674) (842) (854)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 52% 15% 49% 91% 60% 26% 45% 64% 53%
Disapprove 48% 85% 51% 9% 40% 74% 55% 36% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,576) (794) (803) (856) (1,632) (321) (406) (1,006) (625)
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35. How Will DEI Programs Impact Opportunities
Do you think that DEI programs being limited or ended will lead to...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
More opportunities for people like you 20% 24% 16% 24% 21% 20% 14% 8% 17% 33%
Fewer opportunities for people like you 31% 25% 37% 34% 38% 28% 27% 59% 30% 10%
Won’t impact opportunities for people like you either way 49% 51% 46% 42% 41% 52% 59% 33% 53% 56%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (2,586) (1,255) (1,331) (528) (655) (851) (552)  (675) (849) (853)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
More opportunities for people like you 20% 8% 17% 32% 22% 15% 18% 21% 22%
Fewer opportunities for people like you 31% 57% 29% 9% 22% 56% 42% 21% 26%
Won't impact opportunities for people like you either way 49% 35% 53% 59% 56% 29% 40% 58% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,586)  (793)  (811)  (857)  (1,633)  (326) (409) (1,009) (623)
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36. Should Trump Administration Remove Federal Funding for Organizations with DEI Programs
Do you think the Trump administration should or should not try to remove federal grants and funding from organizations that have DEI programs?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Yes should remove 42% 50% 34% 33% 38% 47% 44% 9% 36% 75%
No should not remove 58% 50% 66% 67% 62% 53% 56% 91% 64% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,577) (1,255) (1,322) (526) (651) (847) (552) (673) (842) (854)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Yes should remove 42% 11% 40% 74% 48% 18% 36% 52% 43%
No should not remove 58% 89% 60% 26% 52% 82% 64% 48% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,577)  (792)  (804)  (858)  (1,626)  (326) (406) (1,007) (618)
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38. Trump Issue Approval - Current Conflict Between Russia and Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the current conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 51% 58% 44% 55% 48% 53%  48% 16% 46% 83%
Disapprove 49% 42% 56% 45% 52% 47% 52% 84% 54% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,571) (1,254) (1,317) (527) (645) (846) (553)  (673) (842) (851)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 51% 18% 43% 89% 56% 32% 49% 62% 47%
Disapprove 49% 82% 57% 11% 44% 68% 51% 38% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,571) (787) (808) (855) (1,626) (319) (403) (1,005) (622)
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39. Trump Actions Favoring Russia or Ukraine

Regarding the conflict between Ukraine and Russia, do you think Donald Trump’s actions and statements have...

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 45-64 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Favored Ukraine 7% % % 10% 9% 6% 4% 5% 6% 9%
Favored Russia 44% 41% 46% 40% 42% 44%  49% 79% 47% 16%
Treated them equally 49% 51% 47% 50% 49% 50%  46% 16% 46% 75%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (2,568) (1,254) (1,314) (525) (650) (840) (552) (676) (844) (846)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Favored Ukraine 7% % 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Favored Russia 44% 71% 51% 13% 42% 52% 42% 35% 54%
Treated them equally 49% 22% 44% 78% 51% 40% 49% 58% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,568) (791) (806) (853) (1,625) (319) (402) (1,002) (623)
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40. U.S. Take Over Greenland
As you may know, Greenland is part of Denmark. Would you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump trying to have the U.S. take control of Greenland, and

make it part of the U.S.?

Gender Age Ideology

Total Male Female Under30 30-44 4564 65+ Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approve 33% 39% 28% 33% 31% 37% 31% 9% 26% 61%
Disapprove 67% 61% 72% 67% 69% 63% 69% 91% 74% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,580) (1,257) (1,322) (528) (653) (849) (549) (676) (844) (850)
Party ID Race White by Education

Total Dem Ind Rep White Black Hispanic No Degree 4yr Degree+
Approve 33% 10% 27% 64% 38% 16% 31% 42% 31%
Disapprove 67% 90% 73% 36% 62% 84% 69% 58% 69%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (2,580) (793) (809) (854) (1,629) (326) (404) (1,005) (624)
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HOW THE POLL WAS CONDUCTED AND THE
MARGIN OF ERROR CALCULATED

The CBS News/YouGov survey of 2,609 adults in the U.S. was conducted between March 27-28,
2025.

This sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, and education based on the U.S.
Census American Community Survey, and the U.S. Census Current Population Survey, and 2024
Presidential vote. Respondents were selected to be representative of adults nationwide. The
weights range from 0.1 to 5.0, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of 0.7.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the entire
sample is approximately +2.3 points. It is calculated using the formula

/ 2
P+ 100 x ﬂ
n

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of
all samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



